CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER No. ONE (1)-Final
PROJECT: WHITMAR SEWER REHABILITATION
OWNER: City of Hammond, LA
TO CONTRACTOR: Insituform Technologies, LLC
City Project No.: 616-11804
DATE: 4-Oct-2018
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the plans and specifications:
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION DECREASE INCREASE
Adjust contract quantities for field conditions encountered:
"2."|Decrease 8" CIPP Lining to 4,207LF (- 493LF @ $21.00 per LF) $ 10,353.00
"3."|Decrease 12" CIPP Lining to 596LF (- 4 LF @ $25.00 per LF) 100.00
"4."|Decrease Restore Remote Sve to 54 EA (-16 EA @ $1.00 per EA) 16.00
'5."|Increase Trim Protruding Sve to 12EA (+7 EA @ $175.00 per EA) - 1.225.00
"6."|Decrease Root Removal to 4EA (-1 EA @ $175.00 per EA) 175.00
"7."|Increase 8"Point Repair to 15EA (+2 EA @ $3,200.00 per EA) 6,400.00
"8."|Delete Extend 8" PR (-50 LF @ $20.00 per LF) 1,000.00
"9."|Delete Abandon PR (-1 EA @ $1,000.00 per EA) 1,000.00
"11."|Delete Remove/Replace 8" Pvmt (-50 SY @ $100.00 per SY) 5,000.00
"12."[Increase Remove/Replace 6" Pvmt to 85.0 SY (+35 SY @ $100/SY) 3,500.00
"13."|Decrease Install New SS Manhole to 4.2VF (-1.8 VF @ $500/VF) 900.00
"14."|Decrease Limestone to 28.99TN (-71.01 TN @ $70/TN) 4 970.70
"15."|Decrease Install Slab Sod to 240SY (-10 SY @ $8.00 per SY) 80.00
"16."|Decrease Root Zone Matl to 100 CF (-300 CF @ $6.00 per CF) 1,800.00
Adjust contract quantities for field conditions encountered:
"1.1" Add CCTV Evaluation (+1,330.7 LF @ $2.30 per LF) - 3,060.61
"1.2" Add Raised Buried Manhole (+1 EA @ $500.00 per EA) - 500.00
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:| $ 25,394.70 | $ 14,685.61
NET CHANGE - DECREASE:| $ (10,709.09)

This document shall become an amendment to the contract dated May 21, 2018, and all provisions
of the contract will apply thereto.

The sum of $ (10,709.09) is hereby DEDUCTED FROM the original contract price and the
total adjusted price to date is therefore $ 202,310.91
The contract time shall be INCREASED by thirty-five (35) calendar days. The completion
date is therefore 9 October 2018 .
Accepted: Date:
CONTRACTOR

Recommended: Date: 4-Oct-2018

T. C. SpanglefJr., P.E.
Approved: Date:

Pete Panepinto, MAYOR




